Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F5630ECDFB#V0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

31 P15 MTIOC0B/MTCLKB/
TIOCB2/TCLKB/TMCI2/
PO13
RXD1/SCK3/SMISO1/
SSCL1/CRX1-DS
IRQ5
32 P14 MTIOC3A/MTCLKA/
TIOCB5/TCLKA/TMRI2/
PO15
CTS1#/RTS1#/SS1#/
CTX1/USB0_DPUPE
IRQ4
R01DS0060EJ0160 Rev.1.60 Page 67 of 154
May 19, 2014
RX630 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7127h ICU DTC activation enable register 039 DTCER039 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 7128h ICU DTC activation enable register 040 DTCER040 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 042 DTCER042 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 043 DTCER043 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 045 DTCER045 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 046 DTCER046 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7140h ICU DTC activation enable register 064 DTCER064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7141h ICU DTC activation enable register 065 DTCER065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7142h ICU DTC activation enable register 066 DTCER066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7143h ICU DTC activation enable register 067 DTCER067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7144h ICU DTC activation enable register 068 DTCER068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7145h ICU DTC activation enable register 069 DTCER069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7146h ICU DTC activation enable register 070 DTCER070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7147h ICU DTC activation enable register 071 DTCER071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7148h ICU DTC activation enable register 072 DTCER072 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7149h ICU DTC activation enable register 073 DTCER073 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 074 DTCER074 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 075 DTCER075 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 076 DTCER076 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 077 DTCER077 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 078 DTCER078 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 714Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 079 DTCER079 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7162h ICU DTC activation enable register 098 DTCER098 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7166h ICU DTC activation enable register 102 DTCER102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 126 DTCER126 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 127 DTCER127 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7180h ICU DTC activation enable register 128 DTCER128 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7181h ICU DTC activation enable register 129 DTCER129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7182h ICU DTC activation enable register 130 DTCER130 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7183h ICU DTC activation enable register 131 DTCER131 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7184h ICU DTC activation enable register 132 DTCER132 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7185h ICU DTC activation enable register 133 DTCER133 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7186h ICU DTC activation enable register 134 DTCER134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7187h ICU DTC activation enable register 135 DTCER135 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7188h ICU DTC activation enable register 136 DTCER136 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7189h ICU DTC activation enable register 137 DTCER137 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 138 DTCER138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 139 DTCER139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 140 DTCER140 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 141 DTCER141 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 142 DTCER142 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 143 DTCER143 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7190h ICU DTC activation enable register 144 DTCER144 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7191h ICU DTC activation enable register 145 DTCER145 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7194h ICU DTC activation enable register 148 DTCER148 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7195h ICU DTC activation enable register 149 DTCER149 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7196h ICU DTC activation enable register 150 DTCER150 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7197h ICU DTC activation enable register 151 DTCER151 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7198h ICU DTC activation enable register 152 DTCER152 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7199h ICU DTC activation enable register 153 DTCER153 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (8/42)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access States
Related
Function ICLK PCLK  ICLK  PCLK
R01DS0060EJ0160 Rev.1.60 Page 72 of 154
May 19, 2014
RX630 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7505h ICU IRQ control register 5 IRQCR5 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 7506h ICU IRQ control register 6 IRQCR6 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7507h ICU IRQ control register 7 IRQCR7 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7508h ICU IRQ control register 8 IRQCR8 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7509h ICU IRQ control register 9 IRQCR9 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Ah ICU IRQ control register 10 IRQCR10 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Bh ICU IRQ control register 11 IRQCR11 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Ch ICU IRQ control register 12 IRQCR12 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Dh ICU IRQ control register 13 IRQCR13 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Eh ICU IRQ control register 14 IRQCR14 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 750Fh ICU IRQ control register 15 IRQCR15 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7510h ICU IRQ pin digital filter enable register 0 IRQFLTE0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7511h ICU IRQ pin digital filter enable register 1 IRQFLTE1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7514h ICU IRQ pin digital filter setting register 0 IRQFLTC0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7516h ICU IRQ pin digital filter setting register 1 IRQFLTC1 8 8 2 ICLK